
COUNCILLORS IN LANARK COUNTY  2015-2018 

Lanark County 

Richard Kidd, Beckwith                  613-257-5409 rkidd@ripnet.com 

Sharon Mousseau, Beckwith          613-257-1645 smousseau@bell.net  

Louis Antonakos, Carleton Place   613-257-1459 lantonakos@sympatico.ca 

Jerry Flynn, Carleton Place            613-257-4748 jerryflynn@rogers.com 

Aubrey Churchill, Drummond/North Elmsley 613-264-8404 achurchill@storm.ca 

Gail Code, Drummond/North Elmsley    613-264-0432 gailcode@ripnet.com  

Brian Stewart, Lanark Highlands   613-253-4609 brian_stewart@sympatico.ca 

John Hall, Lanark Highlands          613-278-0647 hallj@sympatico.ca 

Shaun McLaughlin, Mississippi Mills    613-256-9834 smclaugh@storm.ca 

Jane Torrance, Mississippi Mills     613-256-3576 janetorrance@hotmail.com 

Bill Dobson, Montague                   613-283-5270 bdobson@ripnet.com 

Klaas Van Der Meer                        613-283-6423 vandermeer@bellnet.ca 

John Fenik, Perth                           613-264-8078 jfenik@cogeco.ca 

John Gemmell, Perth                      613-267-4102 jgemmell24@gmail.com 

Keith Kerr, Tay Valley                    613-267-4025 kmkk@ripnet.com 

Brian Campbell, Tay Valley   613-267-4754 bfcampbell.tayvalley@gmail.com       

5 RURAL TOWNSHIPS 

Beckwith Township 

Richard Kidd, Mayor                        613-257-5409 rkidd@ripnet.com 

Sharon Mousseau, Deputy Mayor   613-257-1645 smousseau@bell.net 

Faye Campbell 613-253-0918 salliebaggs@aol.com 

Tim Campbell 613-257-4952 auldmanse@ripnet.com 

Brian Dowdall 613-253-3614 brijandowdall@aol.com 

Drummond/North Elmsley Township 

Aubrey Churchill, Reeve                 613-264-8404 achurchill@storm.ca 

Gail Code Deputy Reeve                613-264-0432 gailcode@ripnet.com 

Steve Fournier                                613-267-5292 stephenmfournier@outlook.com 

George Sachs                                  613-200-0288 gwsachs@hotmail.com 

Ray Scissons                                   613-283-2082 rscissons.dne@gmail.com 
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Lanark Highlands 

Brian Stewart, Mayor                     613-253-4609 brian_stewart@sympatico.ca 

John Hall, Deputy Mayor              613-278-0647 hallj@sympatico.ca 

Linda Hansen, Ward 1                    613-259-3035 lindamaehansen@gmail.com 

Steve Roberts, Ward 2                   613-769-0382 stevtawn@storm.ca 

Peter Rodger, Ward 3                    613-256-5383 rodgerpete@yahoo.ca 

Bill King, Ward 4 613-259-3001 billkingsagebrush@yahoo.ca 

Jeannie Kelso, Ward 5 613-278-1391 jeannie.kelso@bell.net 

Montague Township 

Bill Dobson, Reeve                        613-283-5270 bdobson@township.montague.on.ca 

Klaas Van Der Meer, Deputy Reeve 613-284-6662 kvandermeer@township.montague.on.ca 

Jim Abbass                                    613-283-0994 jabbass@township.montague.on.ca 

Vince Carroll                                  613-812-0911 vcarroll@township.montague.on.ca 

Ian Streight 613-269-3913 istreight@township.montague.on.ca  
 613-285-6086 (cell) 

Tay Valley Township 

Keith Kerr, Reeve                               613-812-8112 kmkk@ripnet.com 

Brian Campbell, Deputy Reeve              613-267-4754 bfcampbell.tayvalley@gmail.com 

Jennifer Dickson, Bathurst Ward      613-795-8703 jdickson.tayvalley@gmail.com 

Fred Dobbie, Bathurst Ward 613-267-4922 jdobbie.tayvalley@gmail.com 

Judy Farrell, Burgess Ward 613-267-2158 jfarrell.tayvalley@gmail.com 

Greg Hallam, Burgess Ward 613-706-1024 ghallam.tayvalley@gmail.com 

Mark Burnham, Sherbrooke Ward 613-268-2598 mburnham.tayvalley@gmail.com  

RoxAnne Darling, Sherbrooke Ward 613-273-7295 rdarling.tayvalley@gmail.com
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